#### HB0449/387077/1

BY: Finance Committee

### AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 449

(Third Reading File Bill)

#### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 10, strike "Department of Labor, Licensing, and Regulation" and substitute "Division of Consumer Protection of the Office of the Attorney General"; and in lines 12 and 17, in each instance, strike "Department" and substitute "Division".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 3 and 4 and substitute:

# "(C) "DIVISION" MEANS THE DIVISION OF CONSUMER PROTECTION OF THE OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL.".

On page 5 in line 28, on page 7 in lines 2, 6, 8, and 12, on page 8 in lines 5 and 9, on page 9 in line 29, and on page 13 in line 15, in each instance, strike "**DEPARTMENT**" and substitute "**DIVISION**".